
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2468
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2005
BAN ON FILMS
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that the Government of Pakistan has banned the import of films made or developed in India;

(b) if so, the facts thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI P. R.DASMUNSI)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c): Government has consistently taken up the issue of Pakistan's ban on Indian audiovisual products within the ambit of the Composite Dialogue talks with Pakistan. However, the issue has not been resolved as yet.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING LOK SABHA
	Answer

